59 |
POWER UNITS
c
Monophase solid state power units with analog input
GTT
MONOPHASE SOLID STATE POWER UNITS WITH HEATSINK AND
ANALOG CONTROL
Monophase solid state power unit for resistive loads, complete with heatsink, “fast-cycling,
zero-crossing” firing to drive double SCR connected in antiparallel; proportional analog
control with 0...10VAC, 0...20mA, 4...20mA, potentiometer signal. DIN rail attachment,
signal and diagnostics LEDs.
•	Analog control input 0- 10VAC, 4- 20mA
•	Faceplate protection: IP20
•	Internal MOV overvoltage protection
•	Power control: Fast-cycling, Zero-crossing mode
•	Nominal working temperature 40°C
Advanced versions
L2hL1 i
Master
AL
PWR
Line
230 V
GTT 25A/480 Vac
e Max Adj
d Min Adj
c Reset Alarm
f Input selection
g Alarm Adj
Line
30 Vdc/ac
ON
2
Out
Alarm
1
Slave
3
Line
480 V
0..10V
0..20mA
4..20mA
0..5V
AC1 50/60 Hz
Load
+10 Vdc
Out
Input
Analog
4 5 6
24 Vac
Supply
7 8
- +
Relay – Alarm Output
(solid state relay)
Potentiometer
LO
AD
Digital output
0-20mA
4-20mA
0-10Vdc
0-5Vdc
Phase
Neutral
Ground
FU
SE
Controller
24Vac 1,5VA
Monophase connection with interrupted load option (control
from analog signal or from potentiometer)
UL
Current Working voltage Control type Control Special functions Order code SAP/METEL code
25 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-25/480-0   (480V/25A) F000140 A
25 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-25/480-1   (480V/25A) F000760
40 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-40/480-0   (480V/40A) F000142 A
40 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-40/480-1   (480V/40A) F000764
50 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-50/480-0   (480V/50A) F023692
50 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-50/480-1   (480V/50A) F023693
60 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-60/480-0   (480V/60A) F000144
60 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-60/480-1   (480V/60A) F000766
75 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-75/480-0   (480V/75A) F023694
75 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-75/480-1   (480V/75A) F023695
90 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA GTT-90/480-0   (480V/90A) F000146 A
90 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Load interrupt (HB) GTT-90/480-1   (480V/90A) F000769
120 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA Fan 230VAC GTT-120/480-0-VEN90   (480V/120A) F000150 A
120 A Up to 480 Vac Analog 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA
Fan 230VAC
+ Interrupted load (HB)
GTT-120/480-1-VEN90 (480V/120A) F000773